

Michael Errante, Executive Director

INYO COUNTY LOCAL TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION



P.O. DRAWER Q INDEPENDENCE, CA 93526 PHONE: (760) 878-0201 FAX: (760) 878-2001

AGENDA

INYO COUNTY LOCAL TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

On-line Only

Justine Kokx is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Inyo County Local Transportation Commission Special Meeting to Re-Authorize AB 361 Time: Sep 14, 2022, 09:00 AM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83206566785?pwd=N0hNdTA3dXloVzczalFBMGd2UGIHUT09</u>

Meeting ID: 832 0656 6785 Passcode: 593238 +1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose)

All members of the public are encouraged to participate in the discussion of any items on the Agenda. Questions and comments will be accepted via e-mail to: <u>ikokx@inyocounty.us</u>

Any member of the public may also make comments during the scheduled "Public Comment" period on this agenda concerning any subject related to the Inyo County Local Transportation Commission.

PUBLIC NOTICE: In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the Transportation Commission Secretary at (760) 878-0201. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the Inyo County Local Transportation Commission to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting (28CFR 35. 102-35. ADA Title II).

September 14, 2022

9:00 a.m. Open Meeting

- **1.** Roll Call
- 2. Public Comment

ACTION ITEMS

3. Request your Commission authorize future meetings during a state of emergency to be conducted virtually, in accordance with AB 361.

ADJOURNMENT

Adjourned until 9 a.m., Wednesday September 28, 2022